

## No. NU//ELECT/LUM-08/SS/2021- 526

Dated: 21<sup>st</sup> October 2021

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed tenders are invited from the registered Electrical Contractors empanelled with Nagaland University for the under mentioned work.

Particulars	Tender Value inclusive of tax	Earnest Money Deposit	Tender Fee (Through NU Challan)	Completion time
	[₹]	[₹]	[₹]	
Electrification of Muga Grainage and Coconage Hall at NU, Hqrs. Lumami.	1,56,700.00	3,140.00	500.00	07 (Seven) days

Tender documents can be obtained from the Engineering Section, NU, Hqrs. Lumami on working days and the same should be submitted in a sealed envelope addressed to the Registrar on or before 25<sup>th</sup> October 2021(2:00 PM). Nagaland University reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason, whatsoever.

*Sd*-Vice Chancellor

Copy to: -

- 1. Secretary to VC, NU, Hqrs. Lumami, for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. The System Administrator, NU, Hqrs. Lumami, with a request to upload the NIT in the University website.
- 3. Notice Board, N.U., Hqrs. Lumami.
- 4 Office File.

(Er. SENTIWABANG) Assistant Engineer (Elect.)